ITEM # 140077

CITY OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT No. 3 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT No. 2 (the "Amendment") to the CITY OF SANTA FE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (#17-1368), dated December 21, 2017 (the
"Agreement”), between the City of Santa Fe (the "City") and William J Miller Engineers,
Inc. (the "Contractor”). The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed
by the City and the Contractor whichever occurs last.
RECITALS
Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the
Contractor agree as follows:

1. SCOPE OF SERVICES

Article 1, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to include additional
professional engineering services for the City so that Article 1, paragraph A is amended
to read in its entirety as follows:

A. The Contractor shall provide professional engineering services for the City for
CIP Stormwater Management, Santa Fe River Repair and Bank Improvements (phase
3B) (“The Project”), in accordance with all provisions of its contract and the attached
proposal as outlined in Exhibit “A-3”, attached hereto and made a part thereof.

2. COMPENSATION.

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of

compensation by a total of $5,500.00 dollars inclusive of New Mexico gross receipts

taxes, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:




A. The City shall pay to the Contractor (item # 17-1368, Exhibit B-2) in full
payment for services rendered, a sum not to exceed fifty-three thousand eight hundred
sixty four dollars and no cents ($53,864.00) including New Mexico gross receipts taxes for
the term of this agreement.

3. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE

This Agreement shall be effective when the signed by the City and terminated on
June 30, 2020, which is three (3) years hence from the date of signature, unless
terminated sooner pursuant to Article 6 below. The term and effective date is amendable
by the mutual agreement of both parties pursuant Article 18 below.

4. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and
shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the

City of Santa Fe Professional Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE: CONTRACTOR:
Jaré}/Lapan Hill, Interim City Manager William J. MilldeEngineers, Inc

Date: I//If//f Date: [/ //'7 /7’0 IG}
T CRS#02-336831-004 '

City of Santa Fe Business
#19-00067308




ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

7 10714

[E)g?ef( Mc;;)??/ /thy Attorney

APPROVED:

M, 1001

Mary McCoy, Fma&e Direfgr
Date: 149

2310411.572960

Organization/ Object Line Item




AT 0000568 F{LUOWN Dupnppun |RIof
Rgeey't$ Q6 L2vs {%SLep'8 B LBONN
S0 166'918 SQza09s  Leiong
0Z°70E° LS [HAA{U S ] 088ZLE  O¥9Ll'iS Hoday Uty ¥ SEUIMRIC [00BY dsedald *uoiBdsU) Ui G
GZa0v LS S290¥'LY STO0VLS suoday Apeg s ojadsu Jo uogeiedald v
GLIE'TLS GL'89vS o712 SUOROBASY] UOYINISUO? I

. . . JOBIMOD UORONUISUIOD JO UOHBASIILIDE ‘UORBoYUBI
SE6L1LE SEBISLS SBELELS 10} SISENDSS JCIRIUCT) 0} HSUOASEL UOIRNUNMLBLIDNUONRUPIOVD ¢
00'GLES Q0'6LES 00'6iEs SOURIBYUOY UCKONASUCT-R. PUSHE pUR IO BiRdaig L

&# ONIWY od L seddng  JogeT jelog LoRdIOSa(] Y8e | U ysey

+ LOVHINGD X3} Ausukinby
WiOL ZH SARBLIBYHY SANIPPY +
Pig 9SEQ 40} UOISIAIBUNG UOIINIISUDD
£ INIWANIWY 03S040Ud

d0Or000-608581 L1 IBQUINN JOpI() aseyundg

84 Bjueg J0 AID

£4 LINSWONIWY - o heday abeweq pooi4 Jony 44 Rlues
SHOIAIBSG USIBIISUNG UOROIUISIOS

sepiueg Bupesubusg Jo) jesodoid 1509

"ON'SHIINIONS HITUW T NVITHM

ml

LigiHX3




